DOC# 10/31/2016 **Official** APN# 002-017-15 Requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE SPARKS Recording Requested by: Eureka County - NV Fay Ward Name: Lisa Hoehne - Recorder PO Box 15 Address: \$17.00 Page: 1 of 4 Fee: Fallon NV 89407 Recorded By LH RPTT: City/State/Zip: \$0.00 Book- 0597 Page- 0154 125-2510700 Order Number: (for Recorder's use only) Affidavit - Death of Trustee (Title of Document) Recorder Affirmation Statement Please complete Affirmation Statement below: I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030) -OR-I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by 182 440 law: State specific law) Signature Print Signature This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

(Additional recording fee applies)

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

First American Title Insurance Company of Nevada

AND WHEN RECORDED **RETURN TO AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:**

Fav Ward P.O. Box 15 Fallon, NV 89407

251070004

Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use Only

A.P.N. 002-017-15

File No.: 125-2510700 (CY)

Affidavit - Death of Trustee

State of

Nevada

County of Churchill

)ss.

Fay Ward ("Declarant") is of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states under penalty of periury under the laws of the State of Nevada:

- 1. D.P. Ward ("Decedent") is the person referenced in the attached copy of the Certificate of Death who died on September 11, 2001 at Reno, Nevada (city and state of death).
- Decedent is the same person named as the trustee named in that certain Declaration of Trust dated July 23, 1997 executed by D.P. Ward, aka Dowell Ward, aka Dowell P. Ward, aka Dowel Parrett Ward, and Fay Ward, aka Fay M. Ward, aka Fay Etchinek Ward as trustor(s) (the "Trust").
- 3. Decedent as a trustee is the same person who was named as a grantee in that certain Grant Deed dated July 23, 1997 which was recorded as Instrument No. 171570 in Book 324, Page 293 - 295, of Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada as legally described as follows:

Legal Description attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference

Declarant is the successor trustee under the Trust. The Trust was in effect at the date of the death of the Decedent and has not been revoked. Declarant has consented to act as trustee under the Trust.

	Dated:
/	DECLARANT: Fay Ward
	State of Nevada) State of Nevada) State of Nevada) State of Nevada)
	SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County 1000 and State, this, this, personally know to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. This area for official notarial seal.
par de la constitución de la con	MALIA PUCHTA My Commission Expires: March VO, 2020 MALIA PUCHTA Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 16-1541-2 My Appt. Expires Mar 10, 2020
	Notary Name: Malia Puch Notary Phone: (715) 750-8773 Notary Registration Number: 16-1541-2 County of Principal Place of Business Washoe
\	

WASHOE COUNTY DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT VITAL STATISTICS Reno, Nevada

STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT	OF HUMAN RESOURCES
DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION	OF VITAL STATISTICS

-	ROLL	104 IMAGE	562	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH			_ \	\			
		LOCAL FILE NUMB		2181					•	STATE FILE NUMBER	
Type or print	DECEA	SED-NAME First		Midale .		Last	DATE OF	DEATH (Month, Da	y, Year)	COUNTY OF DEATH	
IN PERMANENT BLACK INK	1. Cπγ. τ	Dowe		P. HOSPITAL OR OT	WAR	D JR. Name (If not either, giv	2. Sep	tember 1	-	3a Washoe	
	3b. R	.eno				ty Hospita	28	Am, Inpat	r Inst. Indicate DOA lent (Specify) DATIENT	1 30	٠.
DECEDENT	RACE-	(e.g., White, Black, Ame Indian, etc.) (Specify)	rican Wa	as Decedent of Hispanic edity Mexican, Cuban, Pr		es & no If ves. AGE-	Last UNI	DER 1 YEAR	UNDER 1 DAY	4. Ma DATE OF BIRTH (Mo., Day,	
į	5.	White	6.	ediy Mexican, Cuban, Pi	veno Hican, etc.	7a.		S DAYS F	IOUNS MINS	September25	•
IF CEATH		OF BIRTH .S.A., name country)		CITIZEN OF WHAT CO	OUN- Decedent's grade comp	Education. Specify high		NEVER MARRIE	D. SURVI	VING SPOUSE (If wife, give m.	eiden neme)
OF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION		New Mexico		96. U.S.A.	10.	16	(Specify)	Married	1	y M. Johnso	
SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF	SOGIAL	SECURITY NUMBER		USUAL OCCUPATION Working Life, Even If Re	(Give Kind at Work I	Done During Most of		BUSINESS OR IN		7 11 1 1 1 1 1	V
RESIDENCE ITEMS	13.			142 OW	mer		14D. I	dining B	usiness		1
		NCE-STATE	COUNTY		1.00	OR LOCATION		STREET AND NUM		INSIDE CITY LIMITS	7
	<u> </u>	evada	15b.	Eureka	1111	sent Valle			resent Wa	y (Specific Yes or No)	/
PARENTS	/ FATHER	NAME First Dowell	7	Middle P.	Ward S		AIDEN NAME	First	Middle	Last	
	16.	ANT-NAME (Type of P		E • · .		I 17.	- /	linnie	_	Satathite	
	1	Fay M. Wan		•	1 3 3	.OBox /21	San Sale	45	ty or Town, State, Z		
	18a. BURIAL	CREMATION, REMOVA		Specify CEMET	ERY OR CREMATO		13/, Cre	LOCATIO			
	19a.	Cremation		195.		Crematory		19c.	Reno	Nevada	
DISPOSITION		DIRECTOR—SIGNATI	URE #	ALC: NO.		AME AND ADDRESS O	F FACILITY N		···		·
Į	20a.	ammi B	MA	LICENS 20b.		2.616 Sout	h-Wells	Avenua	Nevada M Reno	emorial Nevada 8950	
(> z 2 /2		wiedge, deal	th occurred at the time, to	tate and place and	27.10.72.73	22a. On the b	asis of examination	and/or investigation	i, in my opinion death occum e(s) and manner stated.	ed
1	03 03	(Signatule and Title)	Mal	our vois	_ Male		§ (Signature and		and doe to the calls	e(s) and mariner stated.	
	HA C	DATE SIGNED (Mo.,	gay, Yr.)	HOUR OF		į	DATE SIGNE	D (Mo., Day, Yr.)	HOUR O	F DEATH	
CERTIFIER	ŠŽ	21b. 9/13/			605		ğ 22b.		22c,		
921111121	To be Completed by CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN	NAME OF ATTENDIN	g Physicia	N IF OTHER THAN CER	TIFIER (Type or Pri	nt) 8	8 PRONOUNCE	D DEAD (Mo., Da)	Yr.) PRONOU	INCED DEAD (Hour)	,
1	5	21d.	OC OFFITH	CICD (DIDIOIGIAL) ATT	NORIO OFICEIDIAL	ACCOUNT CANADISO	22d. ON		22e. AT		
	CALV	IN VAN	TRE	FIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTE	45 E.	PRATE	R, SP	PRKS,	NV	LICENSE NUMBER	
00110000110	REGISTR	202	/	7/1		DATE RECEIVED BY R			•	CARLE DISEASE	\leq
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE	24a. (Sign	()//	nds	15 dids		24b. Septembe		1001	YEST NOT		
RISE TO			TER ONLY	ONE CAUSE PER LINE						nterval between ogset and de	ath
CAUSE STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	PART	(B) A.S.P	irat	tion	Preu	monia			•	2 days	•
CAUSE LAST	,	DUE TO, OF AS A			. 1		_	·····	· · · in	terval between oriset and de	ath
			ent		enile	TYP	و			4 year	<u>.</u> ح
	· {.	DUE TO, OR AS A	CONSEQU	ENGE OF!					ln	terval bedygen onset and de	ath
CAUSE OF		(c)		S-Conditions contribution							·
DEATH	PART	OTHER SIGNIFICANT	CONDITION	1	art F	acilute	3 cainze diveu iu h	No	Yes or No) CC	AS CASE REFERRED TO PRONER (Specify Yes or No.	, ,
\	ACC SU	CIDE HOM LINDET	DATE OF IN		OUR OF INJURY		INJURY OCCURE		27.	No	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	OF PEND	CIDE, HOM., UNDET., ING INVEST.	28b.	28		M 28d.				:	
	,	ASSK.		INJURY—At home, farm building, etc. (S		1 '	STREET C	OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TO	WN STATE	
1			281.	building, etc. (S	ipecily)	28g.				-	
7 1	y' - 2√400. '				······································				N1 - 4	70000	·
	11 . 5				2221	1 Book:	597 10/3	1/2016	NOT	73068	
					Z 3 ZT .	•	597 10/3 157 4 o			•	ROWE 450
To	1 300		Th	is is to certify t			legal copy o	of the certif	icate on file	in this office.	100
	(NYDI)			بر.	Gerhara	Lee Hu	int		- CED	2.0 2001	
	MAY.	Dep	uty Re	gistrar:		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	·	Date	: 		
					JANGAZA C	とう マップ・ニスト	VVIII L	UNY	V07/05		
ミ シ シ ス シ ス シ ス シ ス し ス し ス し ス し ス し れ に に れ に に に に に に に に に に に に に				WARNING: IT IS I	LLEGAL TO ALTI	ER OR COPY THIS DO	CUMENT				
· .					·				7.07.0		Like Child